(12) Represents the sum of basic subscribers, HSD customers and phone customers.
(13) Represents the number of total PSUs as a percentage of estimated homes passed.

9

Table of Contents

(14) Represents customers receiving digital video services.
(15) Represents digital customers as a percentage of basic subscribers.
(16) Represents the sum of PSUs and digital customers.
(17) Represents total average monthly revenues for the period divided by average basic subscribers for such period.
(18) Represents total average monthly revenues for the period divided by average PSUs for such period.
(19) Certain amounts included in the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009 have been revised. See Note 2 in our Notes to Consolidated Financial

Statements included elsewhere in this prospectus for the effects on the December 31, 2010 Consolidated Balance Sheet and on the Consolidated
Statements of Operations and Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009.

(20) The following table presents the impact of the revision referred to in footnote (19) above on our Consolidated Balance Sheets (amounts in thousands):

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

December 31, 2009
Total assets   $1,568,220   $ 10,569   $1,578,789
Capital contributions   455,973   (2,355)   453,618
Accumulated deficit   (646,960)   (11,837)   (658,797)

Total member’s deficit   $ (190,987)  $ (14,192)  $ (205,179)

December 31, 2010
Total assets   $1,584,108   $ (669)  $1,583,439
Capital contributions   478,973   (2,178)   476,795
Accumulated deficit   (613,803)   (13,043)   (626,846)

Total member’s deficit   $ (134,830)  $ (15,221)  $ (150,051)

10

Table of Contents

Risk Factors

An investment in the exchange notes involves a high degree of risk. You should carefully consider the specific risk factors set forth below, as well as the
other information set forth elsewhere in this prospectus, before deciding to participate in the exchange offer or make an investment in the exchange notes.

Risks Related to the Exchange Offer

If you do not properly tender your original notes, you will continue to hold unregistered notes and your ability to transfer those original notes may be
adversely affected.

If you do not exchange your original notes for exchange notes in the exchange offer, you will continue to be subject to the restrictions on transfer of your

[…]

are not counted as HSD customers. Our methodology of calculating HSD customers may not be identical to those used by other companies offering similar
services.

(8) Represents customers receiving phone service. Small to medium-sized commercial phone accounts are converted to equivalent residential phone customers
by dividing their associated revenues by the applicable residential rate. Our methodology of calculating phone customers may not be identical to those used
by other companies offering similar services.

(9) Represents the sum of basic subscribers, HSD and phone customers.

37

Table of Contents

(10) Represents customers receiving digital video services.
(11) Certain amounts included in the years ended December 31, 2007 through 2010 have been revised. See Note 2 in our Notes to Consolidated Financial

Statements included elsewhere in this prospectus for the effects on the December 31, 2010 Consolidated Balance Sheet and on the Consolidated Statements
of Operations and Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009.

(12) The following table presents the impact of the revision on our Consolidated Balance Sheets (amounts in thousands):

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

December 31, 2007
Total assets   $1,467,146   $ 9,735   $1,476,881

Capital contributions   438,517   (2,576)   435,941
Accumulated deficit   (706,167)   (7,046)   (713,213)

Total member’s deficit   (267,650)   (9,622)   (277,272)

December 31, 2008
Total assets   1,499,125   10,159   1,509,284

Capital contributions   394,517   (2,443)   392,074
Accumulated deficit   (698,778)   (9,456)   (708,234)

Total member’s deficit   (304,261)   (11,899)   (316,160)

December 31, 2009
Total assets   1,568,220   10,569   1,578,789

Capital contributions   455,973   (2,355)   453,618
Accumulated deficit   (646,960)   (11,837)   (658,797)

Total member’s deficit   (190,987)   (14,192)   (205,179)

December 31, 2010
Total assets   1,584,108   (669)   1,583,439

Capital contributions   478,973   (2,178)   476,795
Accumulated deficit   (613,803)   (13,043)   (626,846)

Total member’s deficit   (134,830)   (15,221)   (150,051)

The following table presents the impact of the revision on our Consolidated Statements of Operations (amounts in thousands):

  Year Ended December 31, 2008   Year Ended December 31, 2007

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

Depreciation and amortization expense  $109,883   $ 2,409   $112,292   $113,597   $ 2,293   $ 115,890
Operating income   116,245   (2,409)   113,836   91,296   (2,293)   89,003
Net income (loss)   7,389   (2,409)   4,980   (14,626)   (2,293)   (16,919)

The following table presents the impact of the revision on our Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows (amounts in thousands):

  Year Ended December 31, 2008   Year Ended December 31, 2007

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

Net cash flows provided by (used in):
Operating activities  $ 186,383   $ 2,164   $ 188,547   $103,927   $ 3,795   $107,722
Investing activities   (141,695)   (2,164)   (143,859)   (83,469)   (3,795)   (87,264)

38

Table of Contents

Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

The following discussion includes forward-looking statements that are based on our current expectations. Actual results in future periods may differ
materially from those expressed or implied by our forward looking statements because of a number of risks and uncertainties. For a discussion of risk factors
affecting our business and prospects, see “Risk Factors” and “Special Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements.” The following discussion should be read in
conjunction with our audited consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

[…]

2011, we identified and corrected errors in the manner in which we recorded fixed assets and the related depreciation expense on fixed assets purchased by MCC
on behalf of our operating subsidiaries. Such capital expenditures and associated depreciation were recorded at MCC, whereas they were related to, and should
have been incurred by, our operating subsidiaries. In accordance with accounting guidance found in ASC 250-10 (SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 99,
Materiality), we assessed the materiality of the errors and concluded that the errors were not material to any of our previously-issued financial statements. In
accordance with accounting guidance found in ASC 250-10 (SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 108, Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when
Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements), we have revised all affected periods. These non-cash errors impacted our financial position,
statement of operations and cash flows for the comparative periods presented.

F-7

Table of Contents

MEDIACOM LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

The following table presents the impact of the revision on our Consolidated Balance Sheets (amounts in thousands):

   As of December 31, 2010

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

Property, plant and equipment, gross   $ 1,900,198   $ (3,846)  $ 1,896,352
Accumulated depreciation   (1,211,315)   3,177   (1,208,138)
Property, plant and equipment, net   688,883   (669)   688,214
Total assets   1,584,108   (669)   1,583,439
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other current liabilities   150,648   14,552   165,200
Total current liabilities   188,322   14,552   202,874
Total liabilities   1,718,938   14,552   1,733,490
Capital contributions   478,973   (2,178)   476,795
Accumulated deficit   (613,803)   (13,043)   (626,846)
Member’s deficit   (134,830)   (15,221)   (150,051)

The following table presents the impact of the revision on our Consolidated Statements of Operations (amounts in thousands):

  Year Ended December 31, 2010   Year Ended December 31, 2009

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

Depreciation and amortization expense  $108,303   $ 1,206   $109,509   $ 112,084   $ 2,381   $114,465
Operating income   129,202   (1,206)   127,996   120,487   (2,381)   118,106
Net income   33,153   (1,206)   31,947   51,818   (2,381)   49,437

The following table presents the impact of the revision on our Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows (amounts in thousands):

  Year Ended December 31, 2010   Year Ended December 31, 2009

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustment

As
Revised

Net income  $ 33,153   $ (1,206)  $ 31,947   $ 51,818   $ (2,381)  $ 49,437
Depreciation and amortization expense   108,303   1,206   109,509   112,084   2,381   114,465
Changes in assets and liabilities   (70,453)   3,972   (66,481)   (22,973)   2,161   (20,812)
Net cash flows provided by operating activities   94,428   3,972   98,400   134,409   2,161   136,570
Capital expenditures   (94,329)   (3,972)   (98,301)   (98,213)   (2,161)   (100,374)
Net cash flows used in investing activities   (103,182)   (3,972)   (107,154)   (98,213)   (2,161)   (100,374)

F-8

Table of Contents

MEDIACOM LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

Reclassifications

Certain reclassifications have been made to prior year amounts to conform to the current year presentation.

Revenue Recognition

Revenues from video, HSD and phone services are recognized when the services are provided to our customers. Credit risk is managed by disconnecting
services to customers who are deemed to be delinquent. Installation revenues are recognized as customer connections are completed because installation revenues
are less than direct installation costs. Advertising sales are recognized in the period that the advertisements are exhibited. Under the terms of our franchise